

International Speech Contest Region Quarterfinals

Video Release Form

By signing this Video Release Form ("Agreement"), I agree as follows:

- 1. I understand that the District-level International Speech Contest will be recorded and that if I win first place, the video of my speech will be shared for judging in the region quarterfinals. I waive the right to edit or alter the video of my speech. I understand that by participating in the District-level speech contest I give my District the right to share the unedited video of my speech with Toastmasters International.
- 2. I give permission to Toastmasters International to use the video recording of my winning District-level speech in any way they see fit, including, but not limited to, uploading to the internet for viewing and judging by others, editing and sharing of the video for instructional purposes, and posting on YouTube and other video sharing platforms.
 I also understand and agree that I may be identified by name and/or title in printed, internet, or broadcast information that may accompany the video recording of me. I waive the right to approve the final product. I agree that video recordings, the audio from those recordings, reproductions thereof, and any digital files are and shall remain the property of Toastmasters International in perpetuity.
- 3. I hereby release, acquit and forever discharge Toastmasters International from all claims, demands, rights, promises, damages and liabilities arising out of or in connection with the use or distribution of said video recordings, including but not limited to any claims for invasion of privacy, appropriation of likeness or defamation.

By signing this agreement, I acknowledge that I have carefully read and understood this Agreement, and I am over the age of 18.

Date:	Signature:
	Print Name:
	Address:
	Telephone Number:
	Email: